
2025 Bulldogs Baseball Schedule
Date Day Opponent Site JV Varsity

Feb 1 Saturday Quinlan Quinlan(Scrimmage) 11:00 1:00

Feb 4 Tuesday Everman Everman(Scrimmage) 7:00 5:00

Feb 7 Friday Castleberry Castleberry(Scrimmage) TBA TBA

Feb 17 Monday Quinlan Venus 5:00 7:00

Feb 20-22 Th-Sat Rice Tournament TBA

Feb 24 Monday O.D. Wyatt Venus 5:00 7:00

Feb 27-Mar 1 Th-Sat Seguin Tournament TBA

Feb 27-Mar 1 Th-Sat Everman Tournament TBA

Mar 4 Tuesday Kennedale* Venus 5:00 7:00

Mar 6-8 Th-Sat Everman Tournament TBA

Mar 6-8 Th-Sat District Tourn. Kennedale TBA

Mar 11 Tuesday Kennedale* Kennedale 5:00 7:00

Mar 14 Friday Hillsboro* Hillsboro 5:00 7:00

Mar 15 Saturday Keene Venus 12:00 2:00

Mar 18 Tuesday Hillsboro* Venus 5:00 7:00

Mar 21 Friday Godley* Venus 5:00 7:00

Mar 25 Tuesday Godley* Godley 5:00 7:00

Mar 28 Friday Ferris* Ferris 5:00 7:00

Apr 1 Tuesday Ferris* Venus 5:00 7:00

April 5 Saturday Everman Everman 2:00 12:00

Apr 11 Friday Alvarado* Venus 5:00 7:00

Apr 15 Tuesday Alvarado* Alvarado 5:00 7:00

Apr 17 Thursday Life Waxahachie* Life Waxahachie 6:30 4:30

Apr 22 Tuesday Life Waxahachie* Venus 5:00 7:00

Apr 24 Thursday Itasca-$ Venus 5:00 7:00

Head Coach: Chase Adams Assistants: Andrew Cadle, Karson Houston

Athletic Director: Keith Virdell Principal: Santiago Camacho

Superintendent: Dr. Patrick Torres Athletic Trainer: Nam Vu

*District Game, $ Senior Night

BE GRITTY!


